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Subject: Reconstitution of Anti-Ragging Committee
Academic Year 2025-26

and Anti-Ragging Squad for the

As per the Regulation on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009
nohﬁ_od by the UGC, Christ Academy Institute of Law (CAIL), Bengaluru has reconstituted the Ant:-
Ragging Committee and Anti- Ragging Squad for the Academic Year 2025-2026 as follows.

Anti- Ragging Committee

Name

Designation

Contact Mail

Prof. (Dr.) Fr. Davis PV
Principal,
Christ Academy Institute of Law

Chairperson

principal@calaw.in

Dr. Nirun RN
Assistant Professor,
Christ Academy Institute of Law

Convenor

nirun@calaw.in

Rev. Fr. Thomas Kannanaickal CMI
Administrator,
Christ Academy Group of Institutions

Member

administrator@calaw.in

Dr. Sini John
Vice Principal,
Christ Academy Institute of Law

Member

sini.john@calaw.in

Mr. Knishna Kumar
Inspector of Police, Bannerghatta

Member

Mr. Ravi Babu
Director, DESIRE Society

Member

grbabuadvocate@gmail.com

Adv. Baby Sindhu
Advocate

Member

adv.bsindhu@gmail.com

Adv. Praveen Paul Chandy
Parent

Member

advchandy@gmail.com

Ms. Geetha Jayan
Non- teaching staff,
Christ Academy Institute of Law

Member

geeta@calaw.in
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Ms. Geetanjaly Surjith
7% Semester BBA LLB Student

Member

geethanjaly surjith22@calaw.in |
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Mr. Kalen Pangkam
1" Semester BA LLB Student

Member

kalen pangkam@calaw.in
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Ms. Judith Mothay
1" Semester BA LLB Student

Member

judith mothay@calaw.in




Anti- Ragging Squad

SL Name
No.

Contact Mail

1 Dr. Nirun R.N
Assistant Professor,
Christ Academy Institute of Law

nirun@calaw.in

Christ Academy Institute of Law

2 Dr. Nyatundo George Orungo nyatundo.george@calaw.in
Assistant Professor,
Christ Academy Institute of Law

3 Ms. Kakali Bhattacharyya kakali.bhattacharrya@calaw.in
Assistant Professor,

4 Ms. Shireen Sultana
Assistant Professor,
Christ Academy Institute of Law

shireen.sultana@calaw.in

5 Mr. H. Aravindan
Physical Instructor,
Christ Academy Institute of Law

aravindan@calaw.in

6 Mr. James Xavier
Hostel Warden

james@calaw.in

Anti- Ragging Committee Nodal Officer:

Contact Email:
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Dr. Sini John
Vice-Principal, CAIL

Dr. NiunR.N,,

Assistant Professor,

Christ Academy Institute of Law
Mob: 8547913171

antiragging@calaw.in

arc.support@calaw.in
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Prof. (Dr.) Fr. Davis P V

Principal, CAIL
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